Incident Date Report Number

2/6/2026

2/6/2026
2/6/2026
2/6/2026

2/6/2026

2/6/2026
2/6/2026

2/6/2026
2/6/2026

2/6/2026
2/6/2026
2/6/2026
2/6/2026

2/6/2026

2/6/2026

2/6/2026
2/6/2026
2/6/2026

2/6/2026

2/6/2026

2/6/2026

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

2100 BLOCK GOLF RD
TOWN CNTR

3700 BLOCK WILKE RD
2600 BLOCK

BROOKWOOD WAY DR

APPROX LOC: CENTRAL
RD /S OLD WILKE RD

CENTRAL/NEW WILKE
1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

4300 BLOCK WEBER DR
1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR

3500 BLOCK PIPER CT
2700 BLOCK OLD MILL LN
APPROX LOC:

ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:2400 GOLF
RD

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN PKWY

2700 BLOCK OLD MILL LN
1600 BLOCK HICKS RD
1800 BLOCK WINNETKA

CIR

1900 BLOCK ROHLWING
RD

5000 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR

3700 BLOCK WILKE RD

Incident

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
SUSPICIOUS NOISE
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

IMPROPER SECURITY

SUSPICIOUS NOISE

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CITATION ISSUED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

CITATION ISSUED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CITATION ISSUED

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/9/2026 10:35:52 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

2/6/2026

2/6/2026

2/6/2026

2/6/2026
2/6/2026
2/6/2026
2/6/2026
2/6/2026

2/6/2026

2/6/2026
2/6/2026

2/6/2026
2/6/2026

2/6/2026
2/6/2026

2/6/2026

2/6/2026

2/6/2026

2/6/2026

2/6/2026
2/6/2026

RMP26-000234

RMP26-000235

RMP26-000236

3500 BLOCK PIPER CT
4800 BLOCK WEBER DR

APPROX LOC:1800
WINNETKA CIR

3500 BLOCK PIPER CT
2700 BLOCK OLD MILL LN
1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
2500 BLOCK YARROW LN
3200 BLOCK CAMPBELL

ST

4000 BLOCK E FRONTAGE
RD

4300 BLOCK WEBER DR
4400 BLOCK SYCAMORE
LN

2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD
1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

ROBIN LN / FREMONT ST
3200 BLOCK CAMPBELL
ST

4600 BLOCK SYCAMORE
LN

2600 BLOCK CAMPBELL
ST

APPROX LOC:4845
ALEXANDRA CT

1500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2200 BLOCK FLICKER LN
2300 BLOCK LISA CT

PREMISES CHECK

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
UNWANTED SUBJECT
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PUBLIC SERVICE

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

SOLICITOR COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS 911 INFO

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT

ASSIST
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

CODE 2

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/9/2026 10:35:52 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

2/6/2026

2/6/2026
2/6/2026

2/6/2026
2/6/2026
2/6/2026

2/6/2026

2/6/2026

2/6/2026

2/6/2026

2/6/2026
2/6/2026

2/6/2026
2/6/2026
2/6/2026

2/6/2026
2/6/2026

2/6/2026

2/6/2026
2/6/2026
2/6/2026

RMP26-000237

RMP26-000238

RMP26-000239

RMP26-000241

RMP26-000240

RMP26-000242

RMP26-000243

RMP26-000247

3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

1200 BLOCK HICKS RD
3700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

4700 BLOCK CALVERT DR
4600 BLOCK CALVERT DR
KIRCHOFF RD / EAST

FRONTAGE RD

APPROX LOC:1550
CALIFORNIA AVE

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

EUCLID AVE / W SALT
CREEK LN

2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
PKWY

2800 BLOCK STARLING LN
APPROX LOC: HARTUNG
RD

100 BLOCK ALDER CT
3300 BLOCK ORIOLE LN
3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2700 BLOCK DOVE ST
3200 BLOCK CAMPBELL
ST

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
PKWY

EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD
HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE

1400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
STATION REPORT

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
INVESTIGATION
MOTORIST ASSIST

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

STATION REPORT

HARASSMENT
TRAFFIC STOP

IMPROPER SECURITY
HARASSMENT
PARKING COMPLAINT

MISSING PERSON
AMBULANCE CALL

ALARM

ACCIDENT
WIRELESS 911 INFO
STATION REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

2/9/2026 10:35:52 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
2/6/2026 RMP26-000245 2100 BLOCK PLUM CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE
GROVE RD
2/6/2026 RMP26-000244 2500 BLOCK ARLINGDALE STATION REPORT
CT
2/6/2026 4100 BLOCK WILKE RD WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
216/2026 RMP26-000246 GOLF RD / APOLLO DR ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/6/2026 2400 BLOCK WILLOW LN  VIOL OF VILLAGE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ORDINANCE
2/6/2026 3500 BLOCK PIPER CT PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2026 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2026 3800 BLOCK ASHLEY CT  WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
2/6/2026 3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
216/2026 MAR/DOVE TRAFFIC STOP
2/6/2026 5600 BLOCK ASTOR LN CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
216/2026 RMP26-000248 1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR ADULT SHOPLIFTER CITATION ISSUED
2/6/2026 2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
216/2026 3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
RD
2/6/2026 RMP26-000249 3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
RD
216/2026 1400 BLOCK HICKS RD ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
2/6/2026 ALGONQUIN RD / RT53 SPECIAL

2/9/2026 10:35:52 AM



