



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/6/2026		2100 BLOCK GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2026		TOWN CNTR	TRAFFIC STOP	CITATION ISSUED
2/6/2026		3700 BLOCK WILKE RD	SUSPICIOUS NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2026		2600 BLOCK BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2026		APPROX LOC: CENTRAL RD / S OLD WILKE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2026		CENTRAL/NEW WILKE	TRAFFIC STOP	CITATION ISSUED
2/6/2026		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2026		4300 BLOCK WEBER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2026		1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2026		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2026		3500 BLOCK PIPER CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2026		2700 BLOCK OLD MILL LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2026		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	CITATION ISSUED
2/6/2026		APPROX LOC:2400 GOLF RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/6/2026		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2026		2700 BLOCK OLD MILL LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2026		1600 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2026		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2026		1900 BLOCK ROHLWING RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2026		5000 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	IMPROPER SECURITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2026		3700 BLOCK WILKE RD	SUSPICIOUS NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/6/2026		3500 BLOCK PIPER CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2026	<b>RMP26-000234</b>	4800 BLOCK WEBER DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/6/2026		APPROX LOC:1800 WINNETKA CIR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/6/2026		3500 BLOCK PIPER CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2026		2700 BLOCK OLD MILL LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2026	<b>RMP26-000235</b>	1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/6/2026		2500 BLOCK YARROW LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/6/2026		3200 BLOCK CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/6/2026		4000 BLOCK E FRONTAGE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2026		4300 BLOCK WEBER DR	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/6/2026	<b>RMP26-000236</b>	4400 BLOCK SYCAMORE LN	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/6/2026		2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2026		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/6/2026		ROBIN LN / FREMONT ST	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2026		3200 BLOCK CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/6/2026		4600 BLOCK SYCAMORE LN	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2026		2600 BLOCK CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/6/2026		APPROX LOC:4845 ALEXANDRA CT	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/6/2026		1500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
2/6/2026		2200 BLOCK FLICKER LN	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2026		2300 BLOCK LISA CT	CODE 2	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/6/2026	<b>RMP26-000237</b>	3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	<b>SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/6/2026		1200 BLOCK HICKS RD	<b>SUSPICIOUS PERSON</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2026	<b>RMP26-000238</b>	3700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/6/2026		4700 BLOCK CALVERT DR	<b>CHECK FOR WELL BEING</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2026	<b>RMP26-000239</b>	4600 BLOCK CALVERT DR	<b>INVESTIGATION</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/6/2026		KIRCHOFF RD / EAST FRONTAGE RD	<b>MOTORIST ASSIST</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2026		APPROX LOC:1550 CALIFORNIA AVE	<b>WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/6/2026	<b>RMP26-000241</b>	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	<b>SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT</b>	
2/6/2026		EUCLID AVE / W SALT CREEK LN	<b>TRAFFIC COMPLAINT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2026	<b>RMP26-000240</b>	2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/6/2026		2800 BLOCK STARLING LN	<b>HARASSMENT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/6/2026		APPROX LOC: HARTUNG RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
2/6/2026		100 BLOCK ALDER CT	<b>IMPROPER SECURITY</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2026		3300 BLOCK ORIOLE LN	<b>HARASSMENT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/6/2026		3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	<b>PARKING COMPLAINT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2026	<b>RMP26-000242</b>	2700 BLOCK DOVE ST	<b>MISSING PERSON</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/6/2026		3200 BLOCK CAMPBELL ST	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
2/6/2026		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	<b>ALARM</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2026	<b>RMP26-000243</b>	EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD	<b>ACCIDENT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/6/2026		HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE	<b>WIRELESS 911 INFO</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/6/2026	<b>RMP26-000247</b>	1400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/6/2026	<b>RMP26-000245</b>	2100 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE	
2/6/2026	<b>RMP26-000244</b>	2500 BLOCK ARLINGDALE CT	STATION REPORT	
2/6/2026		4100 BLOCK WILKE RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/6/2026	<b>RMP26-000246</b>	GOLF RD / APOLLO DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/6/2026		2400 BLOCK WILLOW LN	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2026		3500 BLOCK PIPER CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2026		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2026		3800 BLOCK ASHLEY CT	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/6/2026		3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2026		MAR/DOVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/6/2026		5600 BLOCK ASTOR LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2026	<b>RMP26-000248</b>	1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	ADULT SHOPLIFTER	CITATION ISSUED
2/6/2026		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2026		3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/6/2026	<b>RMP26-000249</b>	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/6/2026		1400 BLOCK HICKS RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
2/6/2026		ALGONQUIN RD / RT53	SPECIAL	